

ITB #22-41-209504  
Bridge 147.4 Pier Replacements

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY:	Brice		Hamilton		Swalling	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Schedule 1</b>									
1	Mob & De-mob	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
4	Removal of Bridge	LS	1	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
5	Removal of Pier	LS	1	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00
6	Furnish Structural Steel Piles, 24"ø x 0.625"t – Bare	LF	480	\$ 270.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 168,000.00
7	Furnish Structural Steel Piles, 24"ø x 0.625"t – Galvanized	LF	480	\$ 300.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 201,600.00
8	Drive Structural Steel Piles 24"ø x 0.625"t	EA	8	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
9	Class A Concrete	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	Furnish Pre-Cast Concrete Pier Sub Cap	EA	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
11	Install Pre-Cast Concrete Pier Sub Cap	EA	2	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	Furnish Steel Plate Girder Pier Cap	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
13	Furnish Bolster Beam BB-1	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Furnish Bolster Beam BB-1	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	Install Steel Plate Girder Pier Cap	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16	Install 26' Ballast Deck Approach Span	LS	1	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
17	Storm Water Maintenance and Management	CS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total Schedule 1</b>				<b>\$ 2,345,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,796,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,234,600.00</b>	
<b>Alternate Items</b>									
A1	Rail Car Mover Support	LS	1	\$ 133,355.00	\$ 133,355.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
A.2	Install Owner Furnished Riprap, Class III	LS	1	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
M1	Modify Structural Steel Piles, ASTM A53, Grade B	LF	960	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M2	Modify Structural Steel Piles, API Specification 5L X52	LF	960	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 485.00	\$ 465,600.00

ITB #22-41-209504  
Bridge 147.4 Pier Replacements

M3	Modify Structural Steel Piles, API Specification 2B	LF	960	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
				<hr/>			<hr/>		